








 

Association of Research Directors, Inc. 

21th Biennial Research Symposium 

April 7-9, 2024 

Nashville, Tennessee 

 

Student Presentations Moderator / Judge Assignments 

 

Judging Student Poster Presentations, 2:45pm – 6:00pm, Sunday, April 7, 2024 

 

(1) Animal Health and Production and Animal Products (Melissa Mason) 

 

Posters: 493-504 (Undergraduate Competition) 

J82Name: Byungrok Min  Email: bmin@umes.edu 

J83 Name: Jannette R. Bartlett Email: jbartlett@tuskegee.edu 

J84 Name: Yewande Fasina  Email: yfasina@ncat.edu 

J85 Name: Liuhong Chen  Email: lichen@pvamu.edu 

 

Posters: 505-516 (Undergraduate Competition) 

J86 Name: Byeng ryel min  Email: bmin1@tuskegee.edu 

J87 Name: Felton DeRouen II Email: felton_derouen@suagcenter.com 

J88 Name: Stephan Wildeus  Email: SWildeus@vsu.edu 

J89 Name: Jonathan Eya  Email: eyajc@wvstateu.edu 

 

Posters: 517- 528 (Undergraduate Competition) 

J90 Name: Aftab Siddique  Email: aftab.siddique@fvsu.edu 

J91 Name: Ala  Abudabos  Email: aabudabos@alcorn.edu 

J92 Name: Jack Shere   Email: Jack.A.Shere@usda.gov 

J93 Name: Mahipal Singh  Email: singhm@fvsu.edu 

 

 

Posters: 529-539  (Undergraduate Competition) 

J94 Name: Adel Ghnenis  Email: Adel.Ghnenis@langston.com 

J95 Name: Nar Gurung  Email: ngurung@tuskegee.edu 

J96 Name: Sean Collins  Email: scollin5@wvstateu.edu 

J97 Name: Yonathan Tilahun  Email: yonathan.tilahun@langston.edu 

 

 

 

Posters: 540-549  (Undergraduate Competition) 

J98 Name: John Odhiambo  Email: john.odhiambo@famu.edu 

J99 Name: Ayodeji Aderibigbe Email: Ayodeji.Aderibigbe@famu.edu 

J100 Name: Kingsley Ekwemalor Email: kaekwemalor@ncat.edu 
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Posters 550 – 559  (Graduate Competition) 

J101 Name: Carlos Enrique Alvarado  Email: carlos.alvarado@langston.edu 

J102 Name: Tyra Davis Brown  Email: tyra.brown03@sus.edu 

J103 Name: Jodi Morton   Email: Jodi.morton@sus.edu 

 

Posters 560 – 570, 666  (Graduate Competition) 

 

J104 Name: Amlan Patra   Email: amlan.patra@langston.edu 

J105 Name: Adel Ghnenis   Email: Adel.Ghnenis@langston.com 

J106 Name: Liuhong Chen   Email: lchen@pvamu.edu 

 

 

 (2) Plant Health and Production and Plant Products (Fulya Baysal-Gurel) 

 

Posters: 680-691  (Undergraduate Competition) 

J107 Name: PADMA NIMMAKAYALA Email: padma@wvstateu.edu 

J108 Name: Guochen Yang   Email: yangg@ncat.edu 

J109 Name: Biswajit Biswal   Email: bbiswaji@scsu.edu 

 

Posters: 692-703  (Undergraduate Competition) 

J110 Name: Wei Zhou  Email: Wei.Zhou@famu.edu 

J111 Name: Karla Addesso  Email: kaddesso@tnstate.edu 

J112 Name: Michelle Okoma  Email: mokoma@tuskegee.edu 

 

 

Posters: 704-715 (Undergraduate Competition) 

 

J113 Name: Tahir Rashid  Email: trashid@alcorn.edu 

J114 Name: Poonam Khatri  Email: fnu.poonam@fvsu.edu 

J115 Name: Vitals Temu  Email: vtemu@vsu.edu 

 

Posters: 716-726 (Undergraduate Competition) 

 

J116 Name: Anjan Nepal  Email: anjan.nepal1@kysu.edu 

J117 Name: George Nnanyere Mbata Email: mbatag@fvsu.edu 

J118 Name: Tesfamichael Kebrom Email: thkebrom@pvamu.edu 

 

Posters: 727-737 (Undergraduate Competition) 

 

J119 Name: Suraj KC   Email: suraj.KC1@kysu.edu 

J120 Name: suping Zhou  Email: zsuping@tnstate.edu 

J121 Name: Devi Ram Kandel Email: devi.kandel@langston.edu 

 

 

 



 

Posters: 738-748   (Graduate Competition) 

J122 Name: Ramesh Dhakal  Email: rdhakal@vsu.edu 

J123 Name Cornelius Jackson  Email: Cornelius_Jackson@suagcenter.com 

J124 Name: Tracey Payton  Email: ptracey@langston.edu 

 

Posters: 749-759   (Graduate Competition) 

 

J125 Name: Leonard Githinji  Email: lgithinji@vsu.edu 

J126 Name: Craig Schluttenhofer Email: cschluttenhofer@centralstate.edu 

J127 Name: Nirmal Joshee  Email: josheen@fvsu.edu 

 

 

Posters: 760-770   (Graduate Competition) 

J128 Name: Shahram Torabian  Email: storabian@vsu.edu 

J129 Name: Alfred Johnson   Email: ajohn462@tnstate.edu 

J130 Name: Amaranatha Reddy Vennapusa Email: avennapusa@desu.edu 

 

Posters: 771-781   (Graduate Competition) 

J131 Name: Theoneste Nzaramyimana Email: theoneste.nzaramyima@kysu.edu 

J132 Name: Rajni Parmar   Email: rparmar@tnstate.edu 

J133 Name: Kaushalya G. Amarasekare Email: kamarase@tnstate.edu 

 

Posters: 782-792   (Graduate Competition) 

J134 Name: Peter Ampim  Email: paampim@pvamu.edu 

J135 Name: Sonali Roy  Email: sroy3@tnstate.edu 

J136  Name: Naveen Dixit            Email: fnaveenkumar@umes.edu 

 

 

 

 

(3) Food Safety, Nutrition and Health (Roberta Claro Da Silva) 
 

Posters: 611-620  (Undergraduate Competition) 

J137 Name: Mohankumar Amirthalingam Email: mohan.kumar@gmail.com 

J138 Name: Reza Tahergorabi  Email: RTAHERGO@NCAT.EDU 

J139 Name: Agnes Kilonzo-Nthenge  Email: akilonzontheng@tnstate.edu 

J140 Name: Ayesha Sarker   Email: ayesha.sarker@wvstateu.edu 

 

Posters: 621-629  (Undergraduate Competition) 

J141 Name: Lisa Dalrymple   Email: lisa.dalrymple@aamu.edu  

J142 Name: Adela Mora-Gutierrez  Email: admora@pvamu.edu 

J143 Name: Priscilla Ayine   Email: payine@tnstate.edu 

 

Posters: 630-638  (Undergraduate Competition) 

J144 Name: Chyer Kim   Email: ckim@vsu.edu 
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J145 Name: Maryuri Nunez de Gonzalez Email: mtnunez@pvamu.edu 

J146 Name: Rabin Gyawali   Email: rabin.gyawali@fvsu.edu 

 

Posters: 639-649 (Graduate Competition) 

J147 Name: Brahmaiah Pendyala  Email: bpendyal@tnstate.edu 

J148 Name: radelle reese   Email: rreese@vsu.edu 

J149 Name: Rhona L. Miller-Cebert  Email: rhona.millercebert@aamu.edu 

J150 Name: Martha Verghese  Email: martha.verghese@aamu.edu 

 

Posters: 650-659 (Graduate Competition) 

J151 Name: Amira Ayad   Email: Aaayad@ncat.edu 

J152 Name: Gajender Aleti   Email: galeti@tnstate.edu 

J153 Name: Nedra Louisa Montgomery II Email: nedra.montgomery@aamu.edu 

J208 Name: Sumyya Waliullah  Email: swaliullah@alcorn.edu  

 

Posters: 660-669 (Graduate Competition) 

J154 Name: Sunny Wesey   Email: sunny.wesey@fvsu.edu 

J155 Name: Hao Feng   Email: hfeng@ncat.edu 

J156 Name: Fred Babe   Email: Frederick.babe@kysu.edu  

J207 Name: Josh Herring   Email: josh.herring@aamu.edu 

 

Posters: 670-679 (Graduate Competition) 

J157 Name: LaPorchia Davis   Email: ldavis91@tnstate.edu 

J158 Name: Shengmin Sang   Email: ssang@ncat.edu 

J159 Name: Brittany Howard   Email: brittany_howard@suagcenter.com 

J209 Name: Gulni Ozbay   Email: gobay@desu.edu 

 

 

 (4) Renewable Energy, Natural Resources, and Environment (Sakthi Kumaran) 
 

Posters: 793-802  (Undergraduate Competition) 

J160 Name: Solomon Geleta  Email: geletas@lincolnu.edu 

J161 Name: George F. Antonious Email: george.antonious@kysu.edu 

J162 Name: Osagie Idehen  Email: oidehen@tuskegee.edu 

 

 

Posters: 803-812 (Undergraduate Competition) 

J163 Name: Yadong Qi  Email: yadong_qi@subr.edu 

J164 Name: Hari Singh  Email: singhh@fvsu.edu 

J165 Name: Stephanie Stotts  Email: snstotts@umes.edu 

 

 

Posters: 813-822 (Undergraduate Competition) 

J166 Name: Sanju A. Sanjaya Email: sanjaya@wvstateu.edu 

J167 Name: shuangning xiu  Email: xshuangn@ncat.edu 

J168 Name: Blessing Masasi  Email: bmasasi@ncat.edu 
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Posters: 823-832 (Undergraduate Competition) 

J169  Name: Fernando Rojano Email: fernando.rojano@wvstateu.edu 

J170  Name: Ikponmwosa N. Egbon Email: inegbon@ncat.edu 

J171 Name: Xukai Zhang  Email: zhangx1@lincolnu.edu 

 

Posters: 833-841 (Undergraduate Competition) 

J172 Name: Maru Kering  Email: mkering@vsu.edu  

J173 Name: Yujuan Chen  Email: yujuan.chen@tnstate.edu 

J174 Name: Veronica Manrique Email: veronica_manrique@subr.edu 

 

Posters: 842-852 (Graduate Competition) 

J175 Name: Kamal Gosh  Email: kgosh@langston.edu 

J176 Name: Ohene Akuoko  Email: ohene.akuoko@usda.gov 

J177 Name: Suraj Upadhaya  Email: suraj.upadhaya@kysu.edu 

 

Posters: 853-863 (Graduate Competition) 

J178 Name: Leonard Kibet  Email: leonard.kibet@langston.edu 

J179 Name: Almoutaz Elhassan Email aaelhassan@pvamu.edu  

J180 Name: Lan Tran   Email: TranL@lincolnu.edu 

 

Posters: 864-874 (Graduate Competition) 

J181 Name: Maheteme Gebremedhin Email: maheteme.gebremedhin@kysu.edu 

J182 Name: Noel Novelo  Email noel.novelo@kysu.edu 

J183 Name: John Yang  Email: yangj@lincolnu.edu 

 

Posters: 875-885 (Graduate Competition) 

J184 Name: Jacques Surrency Email: surrencyj@fvsu.edu 

J185 Name: Elica Moss  Email elica.moss@aamu.edu 

J186 Name: Sanower Warsi  Email: sanower.warsi@fvsu.edu 

 

Posters: 886-895 (Graduate Competition) 

J187 Name: Anoop Valiya Veettil Email: avveetil@pvamu.edu 

J188 Name: Deloris Alexander Email: dalexander@tuskegee.edu 

J189 Name: Ali Parsaeimehr  Email: aparsaeimehr@desu.edu 

 

Posters: 896-905 (Graduate Competition) 

J190 Name: Lucy Ngatia  Email: Lucy.Ngatia@famu.edu 

J191 Name: Glynnis Bugna  Email Glynnis.Bugna@famu.edu 

J192 Name:  Bertrand B. Hankoua Email: bhankoua@desu.edu  

 

(5) Family, Youth, Community and Economic Development (Albert Essel) 
 

Posters 571-581 (Undergraduate Competition) 

J193 Name: Meeshay Williams-Wheeler Email: mwwheele@ncat.edu 

J194 Name: Doc Lap Tran   Email: dtran2@tnstate.edu 
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J195 Name: LUCY ASARE-BAAH  Email: lasarebaah@tuskegee.edu 

J196 Name: Prem Bhandari   Email: pbbhandari@umes.edu 

 

Posters 582-592 (Undergraduate Competition) 

J197 Name: clarence bunch   Email: clbunch@pvamu.edu 

J198 Name: Ethel G. Jones   Email: ethel.jones@aamu.edu 

J199 Name: Samii Kennedy Benson Email: samiibenson@yahoo.com (SU) 

 

Posters 593-604 (Undergraduate Competition) 

J200 Name: Adole Paul   Email: apaul8262@tuskegee.edu 

J201 Name: Keli Feng   Email: kfeng1@scsu.edu 

J202 Name: Carla Sewer   Email: cmsewer@umes.edu 

J206 Name: Deden Rukmana   Email: deden.rukmana@aamu.edu 

 

Posters 605-610 (Graduate Competition) 

J203 Name: Robert Zabawa   Email: rzabawa@tuskegee.edu 

J204 Name: Newton Nyairo   Email:NEWTON.NYAIRO@LANGSTON.EDU 

J205 Name: Xuanli Liu   Email: liux@fvsu.edu 

J210 Name: Muhammad Riaz  Email: mriaz@alcorn.edu  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:lasarebaah@tuskegee.edu
mailto:samiibenson@yahoo.com
mailto:liux@fvsu.edu
mailto:mriaz@alcorn.edu


 

 

 

 

 

Association of Research Directors, Inc. 

21th Biennial Research Symposium 

April 7-9, 2024 

Nashville, Tennessee 

 

Scientist Oral Presentation Moderator Assignments 

 

Scientist Oral Presentations, 2:00pm – 5:30pm, Monday, April 8 

 

(1) Plant Health and Production and Plant Products (Fulya Baysal-Gurel) 

 

Lincoln A 

Moderator: Maheteme Gebremedhin  Email: Maheteme.Gebremedhin@kysu.edu 

 

Lincoln C 

Moderator: Chunquan Zhang   Email: czhang@alcorn.edu 

 

Lincoln D 

Moderator:  Avinash Tope   Email: avinash.tope@kysu.edu 

   

 

Lincoln E 

Moderator: Gregory Goins   Email: gdgoins@ncat.edu    

 

 

 

 

(2) Animal Health and Production and Animal Products (Renita Marshall) 

 

 

Jackson A 

Moderator: Kingsley Ekwemalor  Email: kaekwemalor@ncat.edu 

 

Jackson B 

Moderator: Zaira Estrada Reyes  Email: zmestradareyes@ncat.edu 

 

 

(3) Food Safety, Nutrition and Health (Ying Wu) 
 

Presidential Chamber A 

Moderator: Amira Ayad  Email: aaayad@ncat.edu 
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Presidential Chamber B 

Moderator: Rafat A Siddiqui  Email: rsiddiqui@vsu.edu 

 

 

(4) Renewable Energy, Natural Resources, and Environment (Wondie Mersie) 
 

Jackson C 

Moderator:  Sanju Sanjaya  Email: sanjaya@wvstateu.edu 

 

Jackson D 

Moderator: Ramanitharan Kandia Email: rkandiah@centralstate.edu 

 

 

Jackson E 

Moderator: Amir Hass   Email: amirhass@wvstateu.edu 

 

Jackson F 

Moderator:  Shafiqur Rahman  Email: srahman@centralstate.edu 

 

 

 

(5) Family, Youth, Community and Economic Development (Prabodh Illukpitiya) 
 

Washington B 

Moderator: Nora Nayra Gogo-Kumi  Email: ngogo@tuskegee.edu 

 

Presidential Boardroom B 

Moderator: Eunice Waweru   Email: ewaweru7456@tuskegee.edu 
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